

LIBERTYVILLE 2018 ROAD PROGRAM

BID TABULATION

Village of Libertyville

January 26, 2018

CBBEL Project No. 17-0198

Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		Peter Baker & Son Co.		Johnson Paving		Builders Paving LLC		Alamp Concrete Contractors		Lorig Construction	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	20101200	Tree Root Pruning	EACH	53	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$86.00	\$4,558.00	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$275.00	\$14,575.00
2	20201200	Removal And Disposal Of Unsuitable Materials	CU YD	502	\$22.50	\$11,295.00	\$10.00	\$5,020.00	\$10.00	\$5,020.00	\$20.00	\$10,040.00	\$5.00	\$2,510.00	\$57.00	\$28,614.00
3	20700220	Porous Granular Embankment	CU YD	402	\$22.50	\$9,045.00	\$10.00	\$4,020.00	\$10.00	\$4,020.00	\$20.00	\$8,040.00	\$5.00	\$2,010.00	\$71.00	\$28,542.00
4	21001000	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	SQ YD	1,187	\$1.00	\$1,187.00	\$0.75	\$890.25	\$1.00	\$1,187.00	\$1.40	\$1,661.80	\$1.00	\$1,187.00	\$1.40	\$1,661.80
5	28000510	Inlet Filters	EACH	170	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$185.00	\$31,450.00
6	31101100	Subbase Granular Material, Type B	CU YD	904	\$30.00	\$27,120.00	\$20.00	\$18,080.00	\$20.00	\$18,080.00	\$30.00	\$27,120.00	\$46.00	\$41,584.00	\$74.00	\$66,896.00
7	40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	POUND	25,930	\$1.50	\$38,895.00	\$0.90	\$23,337.00	\$0.01	\$259.30	\$0.80	\$20,744.00	\$0.85	\$22,040.50	\$0.01	\$259.30
8	40600400	Mixture For Cracks, Joints And Flangeways	TON	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$450.00	\$13,050.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00
9	40600525	Leveling Binder (Hand Method), N50	TON	84	\$110.00	\$9,240.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$9,240.00
10	40600625	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	688	\$80.00	\$55,040.00	\$59.00	\$40,592.00	\$70.00	\$48,160.00	\$64.00	\$44,032.00	\$63.00	\$43,344.00	\$72.00	\$49,536.00
11	40600825	Polymerized Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	688	\$100.00	\$68,800.00	\$68.00	\$46,784.00	\$86.00	\$59,168.00	\$82.00	\$56,416.00	\$81.00	\$55,728.00	\$81.00	\$55,728.00
12	40600982	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	SQ YD	716	\$4.00	\$2,864.00	\$2.00	\$1,432.00	\$2.25	\$1,611.00	\$12.00	\$8,592.00	\$8.00	\$5,728.00	\$21.00	\$15,036.00
13	40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, II-19.0, N50	TON	383	\$70.00	\$26,810.00	\$58.35	\$22,348.05	\$65.00	\$24,895.00	\$72.00	\$27,576.00	\$75.00	\$28,725.00	\$65.00	\$24,895.00
14	40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	TON	8,297	\$75.00	\$622,275.00	\$62.00	\$514,414.00	\$70.00	\$580,790.00	\$65.00	\$539,305.00	\$66.00	\$547,602.00	\$67.00	\$555,899.00
15	42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SQ YD	1,159	\$55.00	\$63,745.00	\$50.00	\$57,950.00	\$50.00	\$57,950.00	\$54.00	\$62,586.00	\$59.00	\$68,381.00	\$52.00	\$60,268.00
16	42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	12,875	\$6.00	\$77,250.00	\$6.25	\$80,468.75	\$6.25	\$80,468.75	\$6.50	\$83,687.50	\$7.00	\$90,125.00	\$5.25	\$67,593.75
17	42400800	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	1,410	\$30.00	\$42,300.00	\$25.00	\$35,250.00	\$25.00	\$35,250.00	\$26.00	\$36,660.00	\$25.00	\$35,250.00	\$24.00	\$33,840.00
18	44000157	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SQ YD	39,142	\$2.50	\$97,855.00	\$1.85	\$72,412.70	\$2.25	\$88,069.50	\$2.50	\$97,855.00	\$2.25	\$88,069.50	\$2.45	\$95,897.90
19	44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	1,159	\$15.00	\$17,385.00	\$9.00	\$10,431.00	\$11.00	\$12,749.00	\$10.00	\$11,590.00	\$13.00	\$15,067.00	\$12.00	\$13,908.00
20	44000600	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	10,225	\$1.25	\$12,781.25	\$1.00	\$10,225.00	\$1.00	\$10,225.00	\$1.05	\$10,736.25	\$1.10	\$11,247.50	\$1.50	\$15,337.50
21	44201301	Class C Patches, 6 Inch (Special)	SQ YD	442	\$60.00	\$26,520.00	\$50.00	\$22,100.00	\$50.00	\$22,100.00	\$51.00	\$22,542.00	\$59.00	\$26,078.00	\$62.00	\$27,404.00
22	44201325	Class C Patches, 8 Inch (Special)	SQ YD	381	\$65.00	\$24,765.00	\$55.00	\$20,955.00	\$55.00	\$20,955.00	\$56.00	\$21,336.00	\$71.00	\$27,051.00	\$72.00	\$27,432.00
23	44201681	Class D Patches, 3 Inch (Special)	SQ YD	4,000	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	\$21.00	\$84,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$24.00	\$96,000.00
24	44201737	Class D Patches, 8 Inch (Special)	SQ YD	4,291	\$50.00	\$214,550.00	\$35.00	\$150,185.00	\$43.00	\$184,513.00	\$40.00	\$171,640.00	\$15.00	\$64,365.00	\$49.00	\$210,259.00
25	44201761	Class D Patches, 10 Inch (Special)	SQ YD	2,760	\$55.00	\$151,800.00	\$40.00	\$110,400.00	\$51.00	\$140,760.00	\$42.00	\$115,920.00	\$20.00	\$55,200.00	\$63.00	\$173,880.00
26	55100300	Storm Sewer Removal 8"	FOOT	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00
27	55100400	Storm Sewer Removal 10"	FOOT	8	\$13.00	\$104.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
28	55100500	Storm Sewer Removal 12"	FOOT	48	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
29	56500600	Domestic Water Service Boxes To Be Adjusted	EACH	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
30	60200105	Catch Basins, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
31	60207105	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 3 Frame And Grate	EACH	8	\$2,125.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
32	60208230	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 23 Frame And Grate	EACH	8	\$2,125.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
33	60218300	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	7	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
34	60221100	Manholes, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	60234200	Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
36	60250200	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted	EACH	110	\$450.00	\$49,500.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$320.00	\$35,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$650.00	\$71,500.00
37	60250400	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	8	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
38	60250600	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Type 3 Frame And Grate	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$670.00	\$5,360.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
39	60251730	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Type 23 Frame And Grate	EACH	8	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	\$640.00	\$5,120.00	\$640.00	\$5,120.00	\$660.00	\$5,280.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
40	60253000	Catch Basins To Be Reconstructed With New Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$15,000.00
41	60255500	Manholes To Be Adjusted	EACH	110	\$485.00	\$53,350.00	\$500.00	\$55,000.00	\$500.00	\$55,000.00	\$520.00	\$57,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$115,500.00
42	60255700	Manholes To Be Adjusted With New Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$770.00	\$9,240.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00
43	60258100	Manholes To Be Reconstructed With New Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00
44	60266600	Valve Boxes To Be Adjusted	EACH	11	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
45	60500040	Removing Manholes	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
46	60500050	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	23	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$210.00	\$4,830.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00
47	60500060	Removing Inlets	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
48	61140000	Storm Sewers (Special) - 7' Depth Or Less, 8"	FOOT	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00
49	61140000	Storm Sewers (Special) - Greater Than 7' Depth, 8"	FOOT	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$405.00	\$10,125.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$460.00	\$11,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00
50	61140100	Storm Sewers (Special) - 7' Depth Or Less, 10"	FOOT	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$370.00	\$2,960.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
51	61140100	Storm Sewers (Special) - Greater Than 7' Depth, 10"	FOOT	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00
52	61140200	Storm Sewers (Special) - 7' Depth Or Less, 12"	FOOT	48	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$325.00	\$15,600.00	\$375.00	\$18,000.00	\$380.00	\$18,240.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$155.00	\$7,440.00
53	61140200	Storm Sewers (Special) - Greater Than 7' Depth, 12"	FOOT	48	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$425.00	\$20,400.00	\$470.00	\$22,560.00	\$480.00	\$23,040.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
54	70102620	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701501	L SUM	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$136,997.90	\$136,997.90	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00

LIBERTYVILLE 2018 ROAD PROGRAM

BID TABULATION

Village of Libertyville

January 26, 2018

CBBEL Project No. 17-0198

Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		Peter Baker & Son Co.		Johnson Paving		Builders Paving LLC		Alamp Concrete Contractors		Lorig Construction	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
55	70102635	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701701	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	70102640	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701801	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
57	78000100	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters And Symbols	SQ FT	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
58	78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	FOOT	2,085	\$1.50	\$3,127.50	\$0.65	\$1,355.25	\$0.70	\$1,459.50	\$0.65	\$1,355.25	\$1.10	\$2,293.50	\$0.90	\$1,876.50
59	78000400	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	FOOT	3,505	\$2.00	\$7,010.00	\$1.10	\$3,855.50	\$1.20	\$4,206.00	\$1.10	\$3,855.50	\$1.40	\$4,907.00	\$1.50	\$5,257.50
60	78000600	Thermoplastic Plavement Marking - Line 12"	FOOT	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.39	\$478.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.30	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
61	78000650	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	FOOT	502	\$6.00	\$3,012.00	\$5.00	\$2,510.00	\$3.75	\$1,882.50	\$5.00	\$2,510.00	\$4.40	\$2,208.80	\$6.00	\$3,012.00
62	88600600	Detector Loop Replacement	FOOT	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.90	\$3,380.00	\$23.90	\$4,780.00	\$16.90	\$3,380.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
63	Z0013798	Construction Layout	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
64	Z0033700	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	FOOT	23,233	\$2.00	\$46,466.00	\$1.50	\$34,849.50	\$2.10	\$48,789.30	\$2.60	\$60,405.80	\$1.00	\$23,233.00	\$2.40	\$55,759.20
65		Concrete Curb And Gutter Removal And Replacement	FOOT	19,164	\$27.50	\$527,010.00	\$24.70	\$473,350.80	\$25.50	\$488,682.00	\$27.00	\$517,428.00	\$26.00	\$498,264.00	\$26.25	\$503,055.00
66		Hma Surface Removal (Variable Depth) - Cold Milling (1.5" To 3.5")	SQ YD	19,012	\$4.00	\$76,048.00	\$1.90	\$36,122.80	\$3.50	\$66,542.00	\$3.00	\$57,036.00	\$2.75	\$52,283.00	\$3.00	\$57,036.00
67		Hma Surface Removal (Variable Depth) - Cold Milling (Over 3.5")	SQ YD	6,335	\$5.00	\$31,675.00	\$2.95	\$18,688.25	\$4.00	\$25,340.00	\$4.50	\$28,507.50	\$5.10	\$32,308.50	\$5.20	\$32,942.00
68		Hma Driveway Removal And Replacement	SQ YD	881	\$50.00	\$44,050.00	\$40.25	\$35,460.25	\$35.00	\$30,835.00	\$46.00	\$40,526.00	\$40.00	\$35,240.00	\$27.00	\$23,787.00
69		Incidental Hma Surfacing	TON	220	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00
70		Specialty Driveway Pavement Removal And Replacement.	SQ YD	102	\$150.00	\$15,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$115.00	\$11,730.00	\$145.00	\$14,790.00	\$108.00	\$11,016.00
71		Lawn And Parkway Restoration, Special - Seeding	SQ YD	8,345	\$7.50	\$62,587.50	\$7.50	\$62,587.50	\$10.00	\$83,450.00	\$8.50	\$70,932.50	\$4.00	\$33,380.00	\$8.50	\$70,932.50
72		Lawn And Parkway Restoration, Special - Sodding	SQ YD	5,050	\$12.00	\$60,600.00	\$14.75	\$74,487.50	\$11.00	\$55,550.00	\$15.00	\$75,750.00	\$6.00	\$30,300.00	\$15.00	\$75,750.00
73		Mailbox Removal And Replacement	EACH	21	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$165.00	\$3,465.00
74		Mailbox Removal And Replacement (New Post)	EACH	21	\$160.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$160.00	\$3,360.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$265.00	\$5,565.00
						\$3,156,162.25		\$2,594,000.00		\$2,903,063.85		\$2,930,374.10		\$3,068,967.30		\$3,252,405.95